Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2020-101

RESOLUTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEPERSONS AS LIAISONS TO VARIOUS TOWNSHIP DEPARTMENTS

WHEREAS, usually, during reorganization on January 1st of each year, the Mayor proposes liaisons to various Township Department of Township Committee Members; which was done on January 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, as a result of Mayor Nolan's resignation and the appointment by the Township Committee of Lynda Lettice, there is a need to provide new liaisons to various Township Departments.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Mayor Glenwood Puhak proposes, and the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, Monmouth County and State of New Jersey hereby confirms the appointment of the following Township Committeepersons to serve as liaisons to various Township Departments as follows:

Finance – Mayor Glenwood Puhak

Utilities – Mayor Glenwood Puhak

Legal – Mayor Glenwood Puhak

Public Works - Deputy Mayor Lester Jennings

Township Building - Committeewoman Lynda Lettice

Garbage Disposal - Committeewoman Lynda Lettice

Insurance - Committeewoman Lynda Lettice

Office – Committeewoman Lynda Lettice

Engineering – Mayor Glenwood Puhak

Recycling - Committeewoman Lynda Lettice

Recreation – Deputy Mayor Lester Jennings

Personnel – Mayor Glenwood Puhak

Code Enforcement – Deputy Mayor Lester Jennings

Safety and Neighborhood Watch - Committeewoman Lynda Lettice

Housing Inspection – Deputy Mayor Lester Jennings

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

I hereby certify the above to be a true co	py of the resolution a	adopted by the	Township Com	mittee at the
Meeting held on August 18, 2020.				
Domala Haward DMC CMD	Clany	uood Dubok		
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR	Gienv	vood Puhak		
Municipal Clerk	Mayo	r		